entrance exam and pass the interview administered by the College.​  

Section 25.3.3 Indigenous People (IP) Scholars  

These are students enrolled in ASSCAT who belong to IP lineage. Beneficiary shall receive a 
monthly educational stipend in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred (Php1,500.00) Pesos or a total 
of Seven Thousand Five Hundred (Php7500.00) to defray the costs of room and board, books, uniform, 
transportation, thesis preparation, and other educational related expenses, provided that, no grantee shall 
be a beneficiary for more than four (4) academic years. This provision is subject to the availability of